EXHIBIT E

Ownership Information

On October 19, 2010, TerreStar Networks Inc. ("TerreStar") and certain affiliates, as part of a strategic plan to strengthen their financial position and achieve long-term success in the mobile satellite service market, filed voluntary petitions for reorganization under Chapter 11 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York ("Bankruptcy Court"). As a result of the Chapter 11 filings, TerreStar is operating as TerreStar Networks Inc., Debtor-in-Possession ("TerreStar DIP"), under supervision of the Bankruptcy Court. During the pendency of the Chapter 11 proceeding, the ownership structure of TerreStar DIP will remain the same.

TerreStar, whose ownership structure is illustrated in Attachment 1A, is a Delaware corporation and an indirect, majority-owned subsidiary (approximately 89.3 percent) of TerreStar Corporation. SkyTerra Investors LLC holds approximately 10.7 percent of the equity interest in TerreStar.

The following two entities hold ten percent or more of the equity interest in TerreStar Corporation: (1) Harbinger Capital Partners Funds,¹ which holds approximately 47.78 percent, and (2) EchoStar Corporation, which holds approximately 28.90 percent.

TerreStar's indirect foreign ownership in excess of 25 percent was approved by the Commission on December 23, 2009,² and remains consistent with that approval.

¹ The Harbinger Capital Partners Funds consist of Harbinger Capital Partners Master Fund I, Ltd. and Harbinger Capital Partners Special Situations Fund, L.P.

² TerreStar Networks, Inc., Order and Declaratory Ruling, 24 FCC Rcd 14664 (Int'l Bur. 2009).